
Organization Contact Email Location Region

4 Rivers Electric Cooperative Dennis Svanes Fredonia, KS NEK

Advantage Communications Ron Mayes Wichita, KS

Aerux Broadband Cory Andrus Denver, CO

AgPro Wireless LLC Chad Ellis Chrisman, IL

Aire Communications Group, Inc. Mark Ivie Webb City, MO

AEC Cooperative (Alfalfa Electric Cooperative) Greg Goetz ggoetz@aec.coop Cherokee, OK

Ark Valley Electric Cooperative Jackie Holmberg South Hutchinson, KS SCK

AT&T

Jim Jamison

Antonio Davis (Tony)

james.d.jamison@att.com
ad5835@att.com Dallas, TX Kansas

Atwood TV Bob Dunker bobd@atwoodtv.net NWK

Aureon Communications dba Alliance Connect, LLC Scott Behn Overland Park, Kansas SEK, ECK

Benkelman Telephone Company Inc dba BWTelecom fka Hartman Telephone 

Company Randall Raile Benkelman, NE NWK

Blackdragon Networks Susan Nuss admin@blackdragonnetworks.com Jetmore, Kansas SWK

Bluebird Network dba Missouri Network Alliance LLC Michael Morey

jhorton@bluevalleyinc.net
cwright@bluevalleyinc.net Columbia, MO ECK

Bluestem Electric Cooperative Michael M. Morton Warnego, KS

Brightspeed (Centurylink aka Apollo)

Pamela Sherwood

Tucker Hickey

John Idoux

pamela.sherwood@brightspeed.com
tucker.hickey@brightspeed.com
john.idoux@brightspeed.com

Fort Riley, Gardner, Hutch, 

JC, Lawrence, Olathe, 

Topeka

ECK, NEK, 

NCK, SCK, 

SEK, SWK

Brown-Atchison Electric Cooperative Michael Volker mvolker@baeelectric.com Horton, Kansas NEK

Butler Coop (Butler Rural Electric Coop Assoc./Regional Media Corp)

Sarah Madden

Kevin Brownlee

smadden@butler.coop
kbrownlee@butler.coop El Dorado, Kansas SCK

Caney Valley Electric Cooperative Allen Zadorozny Cedar Vale, KS SEK

CBTS Technology Solutions LLC (Cincinnati Bell) Ted Heckmann ted.heckman@cinbell.com Cincinnati, OH

Chanute, City of Todd Newman TNewman@chanute.org Chanute, KS SEK

Charter Communications, Inc.

Dayton Murty

Jarad Falk

dayton.murty@charter.com
jarad.falk@charter.com Kansas City, KS NEK

Chisholm Broadband, LLC Isaac Harris Enid, OK

CMS Electric Cooperative Kirk Thompson kthompson@cmselectric.com Meade, Kansas SWK

Coffeyville Connection Chris Felix cfelix@coffeyville.com Coffeyville, Kansas SEK

Cogent Communications David Schaeffer dc@cogentco.com Washington, DC ECK

Columbus Communications Services (Columbus Telephone Company) aka 

Optic Communications aka Fiber Communications of Columbus

Dave Soper

Gene Hamilton

dsoper@columbus-telephone.com
ghamilton@columbus-telephone.com Columbus, Kansas SEK

Comcast

Tom Krewson

Karly Werner

tom_krewson@comcast.com
karly_werner@cable.comcast.com St. Paul, MN

Communications Coalition of Kansas Erik Sartorius erik@ccofkansas.com Topeka, Kansas NEK
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Consolidated Communications Floyd Jasinski floyd.jasinski@consolidated.com Kansas City, KS NEK

Cox Communications

Craig Young

Ken Burgess

Kevin McNulty

Megan Bottenburg

craig.young@cox.com
kevin.mcnulty2@cox.com
ken.burgess@cox.com
megan.bottenberg@cox.com Atlanta, GA

ECK, NCK, 

NEK, 

Central, 

SCK, SEK, 

SWK

Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative

Brian Davied

Craig Wilbert

brian.davied@crawkan.net
crwilbert@ckt.net Girard, Kansas SEK

Crazy Communications Joseph Brunner joseph.brunner@pinionglobal.com Hutchinson, Kansas SEK

Crown Castle Fiber LLC Staci L. Pies Houston, TX

Cunningham Telephone Co (CTC Fiber) Brent Cunningham brent@ctcfiber.net Glen Elder, Kansas NCK

Diller Telephone Co aka Diode Cable Company Randy Sandman Diller, NE NEK

Doniphan Electric Cooperative Michael Volker mvolker@donrec.org Troy, Kansas NEK

DS&O Electric Cooperative Ken Hedberg khedberg@dsoelectric.com Solomon, Kansas Central

Eagle Communications Gary Shorman gary.shorman@eaglecomm.net Hays, KS SWK

EarthLink Business, LLC Joseph Trahan Atlanta, GA

Edgar Rental Corp/ERC Communications Dennis Shuck Edgar, NE

Elkhart Telephone Co., Inc. dba Epic Touch

Becky Scott

Becki Richardson

bscott@epictouch.com
brichardson@epictouch.com Liberal, Kansas SWK

Everfast Fiber Networks

Danny Aldaco

Adam Carey

Dado Slezak

danny.aldaco@everfastfiber.com
adam.carey@everfastfiber.com
dado.slezak@everfastfiber.com Lenexa, Kansas NEK

Flint Hills Rural Electric Cooperative Chuck Goeckel Council Grove, Kansas NEK

FreeState Electric Cooperative Chris Parr Topeka, Kansas NEK

Fusion Connect fka Birch Communications Jon Kaufman jon.kaufman@isgcom.com Atlanta, GA

ECK, 

Central, 

SWK

GoBrolly Communications Jeff Axmann Louisburg, Kansas

Golden Belt Telephone Association, Inc.  (GBT Communications)

Beau Rebel

Drew Clarke

Kyle Bahr

Kara Jecha

Brebel@gbtlive.com
dclarke@gbtlive.com
kbahr@gbtlive.com
kjecha@gbtlive.com Rush Center, Kansas NWK

Google Fiber Kansas Rachel Merlo rachelmerlo@google.com Kansas City, KS NEK

Gorham Telephone Michael Murphy mmurphy@gorhamtel.com Gorham, Kansas NCK

Great Plains Communications, Inc. Todd Foje Omaha, NE NCK

H&B Communications (H&B Cable)

Brandon Koch

Robert Koch

brkoch@hbcomm.net
robkoch@hbcomm.net Holyrood, Kansas NC

Haug Communications Inc. Saint Joseph, MO

Haviland Telephone Company

Diane M. Thompson

Mark Wade

diane@havilandtelco.com
mark@havilandtelco.com Haviland, Kansas SWK
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Heartland Rural Electric Cooperative Mark Scheibe Girard, Kansas SEK

Home Telephone Company (HCI Telcom)

Becki Regier

Richard Baldwin

Eric Norstrom

bregier@homecomminc.com
rbaldwin@hci-ks.com
enorstrom@hci-ks.com Galva, Kansas Central

IdeaTek

Daniel Friesen

Carlee Parker

dfriesen@ideatek.com
cparker@ideatek.com Buhler, Kansas SCK

Isotech, Inc. dba KCCoyote Sean Goss Kearney, MO

JBN Telephone dba Giant Communications

AustinTaylor

Mark Wade

ataylor@giantcomm.net
mark@havilandtelco.com Holton, Kansas NEK

JMZ CORPORATION dba KwiKom Communications dba WANRack fka Pixius 

fka Valnet fka Twinmounds

Zach Peres

David Stoffer

Eric Vogel

John Terry

david.soffer@wanrack.com
evogel@kwikom.com
jterry@kwikom.com Iola, Kansas

NEK, 

Central, 

SCK, SEK

KAMO Electric Cooperative Ted Hilmes Vinita, OK

Kanokla Communications Jill Kuehny jkuehny@kanoklanetworks.com Caldwell, Kansas SCK

Kansas Broadband Internet, Inc. fka Kansas Data Internet Scott Rosebrook Salina, KS

Kansas Cable Telecommunicatons Association John Federico john@federicoduerst.com Topeka, Kansas NEK

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative (KEPCo) Suzanne Lane Topeka, Kansas NEK

Kansas Rural Communications Matt Ahlstedt mahlstedt@ksrural.com Hutchinson, Kansas SCK

Kansas Telecommunications Industry  Association David Rosenthal Topeka, Kansas NEK

King Street Wireless, L.P. Allison Cryor DiNardo Alexandria, VA ECK

KsFiberNet Mike Morrissey mmorrissey@ksfiber.net Overland Park, Kansas NEK

La Harpe Telephone Company (New Wave Broadband) Harry Lee harry.lee@laharpetel.com La Harpe, Kansas SEK

Lane-Scott Electric Cooperative Richard McLeon Dighton, KS SWK

Level 3 fka Centurylink dba Lumen Melissa Mann melissa.mann@lumen.com Monroe, LA

LTD Broadband LLC Cory Hauer Las Vegas, NV

Madison Telephone Company (MT Networks) (MTC)

Diantha Steutsman

Shana Rains

Nathan DeWitt

Rob McDonald

mtn.diantha@gmail.com
mtn.robmcdonald@gmail.com
mtn.shana@gmail.com
mtn.nathandewitt@gmail.com Madison, Kansas SEK

Mediacom dba MCC Missouri LLC Steven Bennett sbennett@mediacomcc.com Topeka, Kansas NEK

Mercury Broadband dba Mercury Wireless Kansas, LLC Matthew Sams matthew.sams@mercurywireless.com Overland Park, Kansas NEK

MIDCO fka Midcontinent Communications fka Wide Open West Andrew Curley andrew.curley@midco.com Sioux Falls, SD ECK, NEK

Midwest Energy, Inc. Pat Parke Hays, KS

MoKan Dial, Inc. (Townes Telecommuncations, Inc.) Chase Custer ccuster@townes.net Louisburg, Kansas NEK

Mutual Telephone Company (MTC) John Tietjens jtietjens@mtc4me.com Little River, Kansas Central

Nautilus Net Nautilus@nautilus.net
Nemaha-Marshall Electric Cooperative Kathleen M. O'Brien kmobrien@nemaha-marshall.coop Axtell, Kansas NEK

NetFortris Acquisition Co., Inc. Gene Carr gcarr@telekenex.com Plano, TX NEK
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Network Billing Systems LLC (Fusion Connect) Jon Kaufman jon.kaufman@isgcom.com Wayne, NJ

ECK, 

Central, 

SWK

Network Tool and Die Company, Inc. Kurt Friesen North Newton, KS

Nex-Tech dba Moundridge Telephone Co. dba Rural Telephone Service 

Company, Inc. Sommer Smith sommer@mtelco.net Moundridge, Kansas Central

Nex-Tech (dba Rural Telephone Service Company)

Mike Pollock

Stacey Stults

Jimmy Todd

mpollock@nex-tech.com
sstults@nex-tech.com
jtodd@nex-tech.com Lenora, Kansas NWK

Nextlink Internet/AMG Technology Investment Group Claude Aiken caiken@team.nxlink.com Auburn Hills, MI

NCK, NEK, 

Central, 

SCK, SWK

Nexus Air Fiber Stephen Howe info@nexusairfiber.com Oak Grove, MO

Ninnescah Electric Cooperative Teresa Miller Pratt, KS SCK

North Central Kansas Community Network (NCKCN) Jenny (Heidrick) Russell rced@nckcn.com Beloit, Kansas NCK

One Point Technologies Inc. (Blue Valley Telecom)

Jerry Horton

Candace Wright

jhorton@bluevalleyinc.net
cwright@bluevalleyinc.net Home, KS NEK

Optic Communications Daniel Keating sales@optic-communications.com Columbus, Kansas SEK

Packet Layer Consulting Benjamin McDowell support@packetlayer.com KCK NEK

Peoples Telecommunications Jennifer Leach jennifer@peoplestelecom.net LaCygne, Kansas ECK

Pioneer Electric Cooperative Stephen J. Epperson Ulysses, Kansas

NWK, 

SWK

PIONEER TELEPHONE ASSOCIATION INC (Communications) (PTCI); PGB Fiber; 

High Plains Telecommunications

Bravane Phelps
 Kasy Kruger
Sheri King

bravane.phelps@piocomm.net
Kkasey.krueger@pioncomm.net
Sheri.king@pioncomm.net; Ulysses, Kansas SWK

Plains Internet Chris Coleman customersupport@plainsinternet.com Amarillo, TX NWK

Prairie Land Electric Cooperative Kirk Girard Norton, KS NWK

Rainbow Telecommunications Angie Kreider angie@rainbowtel.com Everest, Kansas NEK

Rebeltec Communications LLC Barry Mayhan tech@rebeltec.net Kearny County, Kansas SWK

Resound Networks, LLC Tyson Curtis Pampa, TX

RG Fiber (previous name) NOW: Clearwave Fiber

Garren Hardy

Ken Van Patten

garren.hardy@rgfiber.com
ken.vanpatten@clearwavefiber.com   Baldwin City, Kansas NEK

Ricketts LLC Breck Ricketts Edwardsville, KS

Rise Broadband Ronald Gray info@risebroadband.com Topeka, Kansas NEK

Rolling Hills Electric Cooperative Michelle Brokes Beloit, KS NCK

S&A Telephone Company

David Shipley

Josh Reece

dshipley@usch.com
jreece@usch.com Allen, Kansas NEK

S&T Telecomm Services Zack Odell zack.odell@sttelcom.com Brewster, Kansas NWK

SC Telecommunications (South Central Telephone) Carla Shearer cshearer@sctelcom.com Medicine Lodge, Kansas SCK, SWK
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Sedgwick County Electric Coop Scott Ayers sayres@sedwickcountyelectric.coop Cheney, Kansas SCK

Sentco (Southeast Nebraska Communications) Dorothy J Towel snc@sentco.net Falls City, Nebraska NEK

Sho-Me Technologies ablanton@shometech.com Marshfield, MO

Skybeam, LLC fka KeyOn Communications Jim O'Brien Englewood, CO

Socket Telecom Matt Kohly rmkohly@sockettelecom.com Columbia, MO

Sparklight/Cable One Julie Laulis Parsons, Kansas SEK

Splash Wireless support@splashwirelessinternet.com Richland, MO

Spry Wireless Paula McKnight support@sprywireless.com Buda, TX

St. Joe Wireless Bill Bollenbaugh billb@stjoewireless.com St. Joseph, MO

Stouffer Communications Neosho, MO

Suddenlink Communications dba Optimum Donald Vance Wichita, KS

ECK, SCK, 

SEK

Sumner Communications Wellington, Kansas SCK

Sumner-Cowley Electric Cooperative Coni Adams Wellington, Kansas SCK

Sunflower Electric Power Todd Hillman Hays, KS NWK

Superior Inet Edger, NE

TC Wireless, Inc. (TCW) Angela Schwerdtfeger
aschwerdtfeger@tctainc.net

Council Grove, Kansas NCK

TELXP Communications Rabia Shiekh Tulsa, OK

TCA Telecommunications Kate Young kyoung@tcatel.com
T-Mobile USA, Inc. fka Sprint Overland, KS Kansas

Totah Telephone Company Mark Gailey mark@totahcomm.com Ochelata, OK SEK

Tri-County Electric Cooperative Zac Perkins Hooker, OK

NCK, NEK, 

SCK, SEK

Twin Valley Electric Cooperative Angie Erickson Altamont, KS NCK, NEK

Twin Valley Family of Companies (oomunications; Telephone, Inc) (Southern 

Kansas Telephone (SKT)

Traci Thompson
traci.thompson@tvtinc.net Clearwater, Kansas

Central, 

SCK, SEK

United Telephone Association Todd Houseman toddh@unitedtelcom.net Dodge City, Kansas SWK

UPN Fiber (Unite Private Networks) Michael Dillingham upnscreening@upnfiber.com Kansas City, MO

ECK, NCK, 

NEK, SWK

United States Cellular Corporation (TDS) Justin Frakes justin.frakes@uscellular.com Chicago, IL

NCK, NEK, 

SCK, SEK

USA Connections Paul Schauer

paul@intertech.net
contactus@usacommunications.tv Wellington, Kansas SCK

ValuNet Stormy info@myvalunet.com Emporia, Kansas ECK

Velocity Broadband info@velocity.coop El Dorado, Kansas SCK

Verizon Michael McDermott michael.mcdermott@verizonwireless.com Kansas City, KS NEK
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Viaero Wireless Ron Christensen Hays, KS NWK

Victory Electric Cooperative Shane Laws Dodge City, Kansas

Vyve Broadband Jordan Hume jordan.hume@vyvebb.com Abilene, Kansas Central

Wake Wireless support@wakewireless.com Bartlesville, OK

Wamego Telecommunications Company, Inc. (WTC)

Jeff Wick

Devin Weis

jwick@wtcks.com
dweis@wtcks.com Wamego, Kansas NEK

Wave Wireless Sandy Manners support@wavewls.com Parsons, Kansas SEK

Western Electric Cooperative Tom Ruth WaKeeney, KS NWK

Wheat State Telephone Randy Hoffman rhoffman@wheatstate.com Udall, Kansas SCK, SEK

Wheatland Electric Coop (WECI) Bruce Mueller Scott City, KS SWK

Wicked Broadband Daniel Parish daniel.parish@wickedbroadband.com Lawrence, Kansas NEK

Wifinity, LLC Jeremy Goodell

Wilson Communications

Craig Freeman

Robert Grauer

craig.freeman@wilsoncom.net
support@wilsoncom.us Wilson, Kansas NCK

Windstream Communications Kristi Moody kristi.moody@windstream.com Lenexa, KS NEK

Wisper ISP Nathan Stooke nstooke@wisperisp.com Mascoutah, IL

ECK, NEK, 

SEK

WISP-Router

Eje and Beverly 

Gustafsson Frontenac, KS

Zayo Group William McConnell regulatorytax@zayo.com Boulder, Colorado

ECK, 

Central

Zenda Telephone Kathy Price

kprice@zendatelephone.com
customercare@zendatelephone.com Zenda, Kansas SCK

Zito Media Marie Hauer info@zitomedia.com Liberal, Kansas SWK

Zoom Fiber Kameron Klein support@zoomfiber.com De Soto, Kansas ECK
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